1.2b%8 Carrier

) Main pump Installed DimensionsfME R~ (MM)
Model No. of layers No.of Spindles | No.of Cones CAPACITY . (KW) = HL (lift Height)
ower| ower = I el
AL “WERY LT AL E (KG) #HE P o p} W3E DR \’_] &
FRIHEK BIIE (KW) S8 Airpad | SE3X Airpad
5 4 20 20 4 8.5 1730 1950 2178 3415
6 4 24 24 4 8.5 1730 1950 2340 3739
CONABA3 7 4 28 28 4 8.5 1730 1950 2502 4063
8 4 32 32 4 8.5 1730 1950 2664 4387
10 4 40 40 55 10.5 1730 1950 2988 5035
12 4 48 48 55 10.5 1730 1950 3312 5683
7 5 35 35 55 10.5 1780 2048 2622 4233
8 5 40 40 55 10.5 1780 2048 2784 4557
CONFAB-50 9 5 45 45 55 10.5 1780 2048 2946 4881
10 5 50 50 75 10.5 1780 2048 3108 5205
12 5 60 60 75 14 1780 2048 3432 5853
9 6 54 54 75 10.5 1780 2113 2988 4921
CONFABSS 10 6 60 60 75 14 1780 2113 3148 5245
11 6 66 66 11 14.7 1780 2113 3310 5569
12 6 72 72 11 14.7 1780 2113 3472 5893
9 9 81 81 11 19.5 2080 2563 3178 5129
) ) 10 9 20 90 11 19.5 2080 2563 3340 5453
1.Can carrier for hank yarn, muffs or loose fibers. 2.Basket carriers for loose fibers. 3.Carrierforbeamsandtapes. 4.HankYarnCarrier. 5.Cone/Tube/Spindle. CONFAB-70 Tl ° 9 9 Tl 195 2080 2563 3502 5777
LERTREME, BHOE, FENDENYE 2489, RABRYE; 3.5, RELE; 4542 SABRHFYR. = 2 = A = = 20 At = I
9 12 108 108 11 23 2230 2563 3196 5147
CONFABTS 10 12 120 120 185 23 2230 2563 3358 5471
11 12 132 132 185 23 2230 2563 3520 5795
12 12 144 144 185 23 2230 2563 3862 6119
1.1/K# Bottom Disc 1.2 RE NS Leak Proof Fastener 6 19 114 114 185 23 2560 2710 2748 4233
7 19 133 133 185 23 2560 2710 2910 4557
8 19 152 152 185 282 2560 2710 3072 4881
1.5tops leakage between top disc and 1. TR S TR a8 5 3 CONFAB-90 9 19 171 171 22 282 2560 2853 3379 5350
e R 10 19 190 190 22 282 2560 2853 3541 5674
fastener. 2SR IR ARAEIF S, CONFABI itable f . £ Natural. Synthetic Fib dtheirblends inf ¢ dfib 11 19 209 209 22 282 2560 2853 3703 5998
IR issuitable for processing of Natural, Synthetic Fiber and their blends in from of yarn and fiber.
2.Increase more effective circulation. 3. I ERINK, B B EEIREE; P g Y Y 12 19 228 228 22 282 2560 2853 3865 6322
o . GRFREED compactdesigned 90° Elbow flow reversal device combined with intergrated heat exchanger and Centrifugal pump, Achieves low liquor Ratio 9 30 270 270 30 37.7 2830 3098 3763 5859
3.Increase efficiency of main pump, WIS B tol:3-6 CONFAB-110 10 30 300 300 30 377 2830 3098 3925 6183
GUidings| Forced Pressure s distributed reduces power consumption. ) o _ ) ) ) u 30 330 330 30 447 2830 3098 4087 6507
Ui elEee equally over the package ) CONFAB can fulfillyarn dyeing in Package, Hank, Loose Fiber, Zipper, Beam, Cake form etc. When change differentyarn Carrier. 12 30 360 360 37 4.7 2830 3098 4249 6831
wreE St 4.Improves package quality. 10 36 360 360 37 535 3200 3340 3937 6195
CONFAB-120 11 36 396 396 37 535 3200 3340 4099 6519
1 Fits perfectly with the spindle CONFABREHTHNEFLHREMN, J0ELAURA R, NESRNRERMAR, BEXEREUBOR. BIVELTAELS, = o 52 32 L 23 S200 5340 267 o843
: : 10 45 450 450 45 63.5 3690 3465 4058 6316
R . N N < 5 pos - [T . N 5. N oy —— N 3 S
2.5tops leakage between bottom disc and spindle. CONFABBFIT5546. 1. k. £ E. A URBS T LB FHREURAELE; BRTENLDE, BIBTEY, WA, HE, S5, URDHRSURIEL = IEI = ' fE‘j ; Qi\ % @, *}'L conapaao 11 4 495 495 45 635 3690 3465 1220 6640
3.With guiding sleeve, bottom discis always atright angle with the spindle. ® - 12 45 540 540 55 63.5 3690 3705 4382 6964
4.When pressing, pressureis distributed over the package in radial direction. 13 4 o84 o84 o 855 3690 3705 4544 1288
5 Dencity of package . od dvei i 10 57 570 570 55 86.5 4050 3885 4248 6506
.Density of package is more even. .Improvied dyeing quali.
11 57 627 627 75 86.5 4050 3885 4410 6830
H.T.PACKAGE YARN DYEING MACHINE , S . . o B ,
bR A 2 L R 5 L A Relaxed fastener  Seals comes outwhen Fastener and top disc 2 d oI & a ® 855 0 885 o] s
LE5UMRRES; 280 RIESLTENRR; T TR compressed to stop B ST e Tk i ¢ CONFAB-152 13 57 741 741 75 105 4050 3885 4734 7478
3UMESERIERESLMTNER,; 4 FENEAN,EHRYSHEEINE,; leaking from spindle ‘ 14 57 798 798 75 105 4050 3885 4896 7802
15 57 855 855 90 105 4050 4495 5128 8196
. s - B 0T 8 e Tk
S5.ALBREENS; 6IRALBRSE, TEC H N ICAL DATA 16 57 912 912 90 105 4050 4495 5290 8520
Model: CONFAB 10 68 680 680 75 105 4200 4585 4362 6620
. . 12 68 816 816 75 105 4200 4585 4686 7268
LiquorRatio: 1:3-6 CONFAB-170 14 68 952 952 90 125 4200 4585 5010 7916
Designed Temp:140°C 15 68 1020 1020 90 125 4200 4585 5172 8240
. . . . . 16 68 1088 1088 110 125 4200 4760 4685 7915
TH BT 1.48 8=V RIRTAH Follow Down Fastener i :
.3\ # . 1| 1 14,
1.3 =ML FTI%IT Variable Loading Capacity BV IR Foll aste Designed Pressure: 4.5Mbar o o 470 870 0 s 2450 o a1 676
Working Pressure: 4bar 12 87 1044 1044 20 125 4450 4845 4742 7324
. . 13 87 1131 1131 110 125 4450 4845 4904 7648
Heating Rate:25°C-130°C,average5°C/min CONFAB-186
14 87 1218 1218 110 147 4450 4845 5066 7972
1.Perforated Spindle tubeis sectional type design 1.Top and bottom plates are pressed against the Cooling Rate: 130°C-80°C, average2.5°C/min 15 87 1305 1305 132 147 4450 4895 5308 8401
2.Remove upper to reduce loading of cones, no package, the density at the edges are same as the Lo il 139 L392 L32 il ol o i Sia>
10 108 1080 1080 90 147 4570 4963 4670 6953
dummy cone is required. columnitself. 12 108 1296 1296 110 147 4570 4963 4994 7601
) ) 2.0utside-in flow: packages are pressed further by CONFAB-200 13 108 1404 1404 132 165 4570 4963 5156 7925
3.Flexible loading from 6-15layers. 14 108 1512 1512 132 169 4570 4963 5318 8249
total system pressure.
LA e B T T4 e y p ‘ 15 108 1620 1620 160 179 4570 4988 5580 8673
3.When package shrinks, follow down fastener 16 108 1728 1728 160 179 4570 4988 5742 8997
2EREREERRERNEL, MERERREL 10 130 1300 1300 132 179 4980 5683 4791 7074
travelsdown. ?ﬁ*’ﬁ%*& 12 130 1560 1560 160 179 4980 5683 5115 7722
=1 = ST EE Z
3HBAIMCEISRERRH 4.Inside-out flow: packages tends to expand =% NRIE 14 130 1820 1820 160 221 4980 5683 5439 8370
15 130 1950 1950 160 221 4980 5683 5601 8694
i i AY:CONFAB
upward, pushing against the fastener. L packase heieht before nE 16 130 2080 2080 225 21 4980 5683 5763 9018
5.Follow down fastener cannot go up. . genelg Ab:1:3-6 18 130 2340 2340 225 221 4980 5683 6087 9666
dyeing(compression may be required N .
6.Result:total flow without leakage. during loading) ®IHEE:140°C
uring loading .
kage height af 1&itE77:4.5Mbar
. [ L1=Package heightafter .
URRATREAE B FER, FEEAR; g g 2= T/E:4bar Manufacturer: TEXLINK ENGINEERING CO., LTD. DI:TRIBUTOR.
dyeing(shrinkage appear) S, A4t 40 B IN= ZHHE
25NRES, BT L0 R G HE 0 E S5 LR IAZE:25°C-130°C, FIEE  BNBRLHENEERAT

n=Number of packages per spindle

3.EFLLEKE, BRMBBH T EES

A.REY, TRBIE L), RIERRAMEE;

L=REHEFEEEHLNENTEELESR)

2935 ph (WA ZRE I A Tbar)
7R #ENZE:130°C-80°C

FE-TREBENHESERMERLTIWEX

Texlink Industrial Park ,HeShan Village ,YuanZhou Town,

BoLuo County ,HuiZhou 516123,PR.China

SEEMHRELERE EMASIAT, L1= RBEETEEGEK) 249255 $h (4 K1k EF793bar)

CARBIRBIRGERBME, SRFURIE n=E LB L) &

Tel:86-752-6650 928 Fax:+86-752-6650 298

E-mail:sales@texlinkmachine.com




1.% 3 Main Pump

1.Advantage of Main Pump:High flow rate & Space saving &
Energy saving & No pipe work.

2.Proportional pump size matching machine capacity.
3.Fits for high density package 0.45-0.50 Kg/L.
LERHNMRARELT AT ERTARRREE EERE;
2LEFIRORT S8R A BAETA;
3EATEHEERFL0.45-0. 502 /Fo

2% 573355 %) Frequency Inverter Controlled Pump
1.Softstart of the main pump.

2.Provide reduction of flow by lowering the speed of main

pump, and thus save the electrical energy.

3.Less foam formation.

LERERRE

2B BREE ROV AR, M TS T EBAE

3URARETZ R

3. NKHEK Filling & Draining

1.Double Programmed Filling and Draining design
.2.Reasonable arrangement for easy pipe connection
LINIRHHE B 12

2AEBREERENEE

4 32 m% B Flow Reversal Device

1.Pneumatic Cylinder Drive, precision position control

2.Inside-out and Outside-in flow were controlled by precision flow guide plate
1.90° KEDHAIT 2R, R EIHE

2. RSN IR TCEN 2R I, R RIR A ET A

5.7k il #= ] Level Contrl
1.Precision Pressure differential transmitter control
2.Accurateup tolmm

1AEHREE L BRI

2 FEHEE1IMM

6. =7E# Programmed DOSING system
l.Independent Dosingvalve

2.Many dosing curves are available

accordingto process
1IRIFREE IR
2. & R & ATk

=S

CONFAB

BIfI %= K I8 DOSING TANK

SREMEEL, NMURBE T ZBREFE T —FRAARAK, MEFNE RS,

HgE 5% —Hfxe—#.

Multifunction Hot Water Tank - Not only for water storage but also perform as

2nd dosing tank, which functioning same as 1st dosing tank.

e E SAFETY DEVICES
AEEENNFSEE

ENBRREZLIR

BIREIMIE

FohHEER

IRER LI

Counterweight + pneumatic Lid Open Devices
Safety Pressure Release Valve
Manualinterlock ventvalue

Safetyvalve

Pressure and temperature interlock

Z413& 3t DESIGN

S RAME SR, TEXLINKIERR D R TSR RS MR MR

TEXLINK design to Reduce Water, Electricity, Steam consumption for proper dyeing

solution.Continously contribute "VALUE CREATED" service and products for textiles industry.

AN R EITHIZE CONTROLLER
5{BESEDO TREE POINTAF A KA, BIFERFE.
TR PRI R EC E Ath IR I 2R ASETEX

Standard with Sedo Tree Point controller, also Setex

isavailable foroptional.

FEBIZH DYEING CONTROL
RARHKENET e AR, BB SR R IR K E RSB AR TS

optical turbidity sensing system for rinsing contro.

BIRZ WAVE DYEING
—RIVKRR B, HRNRABER,
One Touch Wave Dyeing Apply, Easy Way To Change Dyeing Mode.

ZEHIME ONETIMERIGHT DYEING

£ B R EIEHISMNKE KL, REES, REMARENIZIT, RIERE
—RAPEEG, REBNES.

High Performance machine combined with accuracy sensing to level and

temp. both OTRD and Repeat Dyeing ratio are on higher side.

PaSETEX

Schermuly textile computer GmbH

Wave Dye Technology
RREERAR

Owingtothereversal function ontraditionalyarn
dyeing machines, the packages could be expanded
and contracted by pressure changes during switch
of flow, henceincreasing the effectiveness and

evennessindyeing.

Since the single flow concept has no switchable
feature, the pump should vary its speed
togenerate pressure difference according to
specific principles. By executing a specific periodof
changein pump frequency, smashing the

packages like waves such that it could moveunder
differentiating pressure would lead to perfect
utilization the advantage of dual flowconcept,ina

much lower demand of electricity.

RHEFLORBNAINRIREERREDELERL
WA FNEKFT, e ERMEURSIRE,

BORZEN, REARRBNEINRAR(I/0),E BT X
TRAR PR L. TR BT RN, RREHNFRE
T2 Bl R TR A5 8 20 SRS SRR R 17 B B9 b e 38 3R o R
BORFREBRATUE AL EEE 1:3, ME X R KA E
RSMZ1T, AT 158 60-7T0%FB 8o

<@ 1/0 MR
= o/ Sin

Traditional Dual Flow dyeing,
Level of dyeingis

approachingto the top of cones.

RANIIRRE, RUFT2ESHY

I/0Single Flow dyeing, Levelis
keptasloweraspumpisrunning.

BrREARMIMNRE, R A4S
FEARAKNOLIETT
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